Form 9TO-1594 F 03 - 1/2 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-9027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tob settings and and and	A MILLION MAIN TON THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRAC
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pata 1026	96990 Tease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Derwent Inc.	Name: <u>Institute for Scientific, In</u> Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other	Address:Street Address: 3501 Market Street City:State:_PAZip:_19104 Philadelphia Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🎱 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	` Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State of Pennsylvania
Security Agreement Grange of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: La Yes Ls No
Execution Date: December 20, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Paula K. Upson	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
The Thomson Corporation	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1 Station Place	8. Deposit account number:
	20-0866
City: Stamford State: CT zip: 06902	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations copy of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
3	nature Sheet attachments and document
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 2004 LINELLER 00000169 200866 2090555	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0397



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

DERWENT INC.

AND

INSTITUTE FOR SCIENTIFIC INFORMATION, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) DERWENT INC., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) INSTITUTE FOR SCIENTIFIC INFORMATION, INC., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by DERWENT INC. in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and by INSTITUTE FOR SCIENTIFIC INFORMATION, INC. in accordance with the laws of the State of its incorporation.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is INSTITUTE FOR SCIENTIFIC INFORMATION, INC., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of its incorporation.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of INSTITUTE FOR SCIENTIFIC INFORMATION, INC., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of its incorporation.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

c/o General Counsel The Thomson Corporation One Station Place Stamford, CT 06902

T:\HV\$\text{S}\text{2002} December Reorg\MERGER DOC\$\D step\D 6 DE DomDerwenk into Fort\$\text{I.doc}\
DE BC D-:CERTIFICATE OF MERGER L/F D>F 09/98-1 (#569)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0398

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The aforesaid surviving corporation does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of DERWENT INC., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of said surviving corporation arising from the merger herein certified, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right, if any, of any stockholder of DERWENT INC. as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings; and does hereby specify the following as the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware:

c/o General Counsel The Thomson Corporation One Station Place Stamford, CT 06902

8. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective on December 30, 2002.

Dated: December 20, 2002

DERWENT INC.

Edward A. Friedland

Vice President

Dated: December 20, 2002

INSTITUTE FOR SCIENTIFIC INFORMATION, INC.

Edward A. Friedland

Vice President

T:\HVS\2002 December Reorg\MERGER DOCS\D step\D 6 DE DomDerwent into ForISI.doc DE BC D-:CERTIFICATE OF MERGER L/F D>F 09/98-2 (#569)

RECORDED: 03/15/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0399